A/D 581.40

A/D 581.40	ng/959666							
FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type  [X] New [ ] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)     Document ID# [ ] Correction of PTO Error     Reel # Frame # [ ] Corrective Document     Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  [X   Assignment [ ] Security Agreement [ ] License [ ] Change of Name [ ] Merger [ ] Other							
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) BJERKAN, Leif Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)STØA, Petter Name (line 2)	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date October 17, 2001  Execution Date October 17, 2001							
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Leiv Eiriksson Nyfotek As Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Postboks 1262 Address (line 2) Pirsenteret Address (line 3) N-7462 Trondheim, Norway	[ ] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached [ X ] If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is attached.							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name: G. Frankllin Rothwell Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address (line 2): 555 13th St., N.W. Address (line 3): Suite 701-East Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20004	Enter for the First Receiving Party only							
	ICE USE ONLY							

11/06/2001 NNGUYEN 00000015 09959666

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0531** 

Form PTO-1619E	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name: G. Frankl Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3):	Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbec 555 13th St., N.W.		Customer No.: <b>6449</b> Area Code and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		ed conveyance document # 1
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)		[ ] Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter eit	her the Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NO	OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application	Number(s):	Paten	nt Number(s):
Patent Cooperat Enter PCT app	lication Number pplication Number	ng inventor.	enter the date of the patent date of execution (MMDDYYYY)  00/00141
Number of Propo	erties		Enter the total number of properties involved. #1
Fee Amount		Fee An	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	mt		it Account
(Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if add I	Deposit Account inui	harged to the account.) mber: 02-2135 rge additional fees: Yes 🗵 No 🗌
Statement and S	ignature		
	f my knowledge and belief, the y is a true copy of the original nerein. well Signing 18,125	gocument. Onarge	es to deposit account are authorized,  November 2, 2001  Date

PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0532

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I/We_	BJERKAN, Leif		_, a citiz	en of Norway	
residing at Øvergeila	an 6, N-7089 Heimdal,	Norway			
	ed Inventor, If eny		_, a citiz	en of Norway	
residing at Steinhaug	gen 33, N-7049 Heimda	1, Norway			
			_, a citiz	en of	,
residing at	t inventor, if eny				
Tostonig at	Ad	dr 153			
Fourth Name	d Inventor, if any		_, a citiz	en of	·
residing at					
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inv	entor(s) of an invention in (insert title)_	SYSTEM FO	R MO	NITORING CABLES	
for which I/we have executed	an application for Letters Patent of the U	Inited States,	·	Andrews Communication and the second	,·
	[ ] of even date herewith;				
(Check One)	[ ] U.S. Serial Number			filed	i
	[X] International Application No.P	CT/ NO00/00	141	filed April 27, 20	000;
and					
			_		
WHEREAS, LEI	V EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK Assigner (Chiterathic of 1-7462 Trondheim, North	AS, NOIWAY	, Po	stboks 1262,	
Pirsenteret, Ñ	1-7462 Trondheim, Northing the entire right, title and interest in	way			
hese presents do hereby sell, a entire right, title and interest it and all Letters Patent of the Un and I/we hereby authorize and said ASSIGNEE, its successors	hich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the cassign, transfer and set over, unto the sain, to and under the said invention, and the nited States which may be granted therecarequest the Commissioner of Patents of s, legal representatives and assigns, in active covenant that I/we have the full right	d ASSIGNEE, its size said application a and all reexamina the United States, to cordance with the termination of the cordance with the termination of the said and the said an	nd all di ation cer to issue a erms of	s, legal representatives and assistances, renewals and continuatificates, reissues and extensional Letters Patent for said inventions instrument.	ations thereof, as thereof, ation to the
AND DWE HERE	, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
AND I/WE HEREE representatives and assigns, an execute all divisional, continui ASSIGNEE, its successors, legative ASSIGNEE.	BY further covenant and agree that I/we by facts known to me/us respecting said it ing and reissue applications, make all right representatives and assigns, to obtain WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our h	htful oaths and gen and enforce proper	erally do	everything possible to aid the protection for said invention at	said the expense
IN TESTIMONY V			D-10	Itlic lat	
July Bring	n	L.S. L.S.	Date_	17/10/01	_'
Tother She		L.S.	Date_		<u> </u>
		L.S.	Date_		
HR PASE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	بر <b>سے, ۔</b>		- (	
waness.	Nome Name	17/10	المح فتريد الم	C / · Date	
L	Name	CA C.	1. 1.1.	<i>4 (</i>	
from the state of the Constitution of the Cons	Name			Date Foreign Inventor S	ole/Joint Assignm
· ,					Page I d

PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0533